
@
li'EPEGL

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENTCORPORATION LTD.

SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OFTHE GENERAL MANAGER

CONTRACT CELL
N lT N o: WB P D C VS GTP P/N lTlEll 16 I L-22 o n 2 0 21 - 1 0 - 18 11:2 4:07

Tender Ref . N o.: S gTP P/CC/f end /21 -22 /F - S G E N V0 5 81 0 0 1 6

E-tenders in prescribed f ormat are invlted f or the f otlowing job at SagardighiThermat Power Project f rom interested parties

in three steps bid of E-tendering process:

Estimated
Amount

Earnest Money Deposit Time Period

Rs.19,72,489 l-
Rs 39,At+91_

(Bank Guarantee or
on[ine mode)

Two (02)years

l. General Guidance for e-tendering : r'

lnterested bidders are$quested to tog on to the website https:4wbtenders.gpv.in to participate in the bid.

2. Registration of BiddCrs:
Bidders who Ere Witqng iiak'i part in'thb process of e-tendering are required to obtain OiEitOt Signature Certificate
(DSC) from;fl$y quthoriTdit Certifying Authority (CA) under CCA, Govt. o!=thUia (vi2.n Cgde Sot\llions,Safes crypt, e-

mudhra, TC ,MTr,ry;EiirRbt ), ,t as mentioned in g-tendering portal of G0WBhttpS/Twbtenders,gpv.irlDSC is given as a

USB e-Tpiin. ntifuUtainiilb tne Ctass lUlll Digitat Signature Certificate (DSC)from the approved 
9A, 

they are required to

regisBi the 0igitet Sigil ture Certif icate:! through there registration systein availabte in the website.

3. Steps-ilf the lender:

ll step - t: earnest U flr_[0).!gygf:_!

a.The Earnest Moniy (EMD) shoutd be deposited ontine mode (NEFT/RTGS). ln the payment mode of the portat,.ontine mode

isrto b€ Uficted and against ontine Bank, both lClCl Bank and lClCl NEFI/RTGS modes are to be setected. Where Bank

Gilarahtee is submitted as EMD, Exempted mode of the portat is to be setected and scan cgpy.of bank Gua3ltee is to be

uptoadedli,briEinatcopyof thebankGuaranteeistobesubmittedbythe'bidderwithin06/12/2021 uptolS:30hr.tothe
respective unit Uy hand or through post 48 hour prior to opening of the bid, faiting which the bid may be rejected. Bank

Guaranteemusl be for six months having ctaim period of another3 months on any Scheduted Bank incoip,,6rated in lndia.

Aank Guaiintee issued by Foreign Branches / Foreign 0ffices of such scheduted Banks shoutd be counterl$uaranteed by

the lndiari Branch of that scheduted bank incorporated in lndia 0R any branch of an lnternationat Bank situatefl,in lndia or

reqistersd With Reserve Bank of lndia as a scheduted foreign bank 0R any foreign bank which is n9!a;.cf edUled bank in

lni1a nrovideO the Bank Guarantee issued by such Bank is Counter guaranteed by any Scheduted Bank incorporated in

lndia.
b.EMD:of thetuccesjiut bidder witt be returned after Successfut gomptetion of the job duty celtifieO bythe controtting

withdrawil$mends/impaiiilderogates/revokes his tender within the vatidity period or extinsion thereof '

d. No interest witt be payabte by WBPDCL on the above Earnest Money.

e. Earnest Uoney 
-t.uniuccessful tenderers shatt be ref unded to them after issuance of the confirmed service order to the

successfuI Bidder:' ' .^.

f. Govt. organizitions are dibmpted from submission of Earnest Money deposit against submission,,of acceptabte (As per

discretion of WB'p.DCL) documents .NSIC/MSME/.SSI registered units are not exempted f rom deposition of EMD.

Note::However under, any circumstances Bank guarantee f rom Regionat Rurat Banks or State Co-operative Banks or

Urban Co-operative Bank6would not be accepted. :

Registered & Corporate 0Ifice:

'rffidyut,UilhyanBhavan',itot-3/O:LA-Btock,sattLakecity.Sectoijill,Kotkata-?00098 r

*phone: oii-iigs-oAasTzsss-oszr/2339-3100 Fax: 033-233e-rzee/zsgs-oste . website : wwtry-lvbIdclcoln.

Name of the work

Annua[ contract lor operation of newly
instatted weighbridge at SgTPP for 02
years



@
li,BPDCL

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
SAGARDIGHI THERMAL POWER PROJECT

OFFICE OFTHE GENERAL MANAGER
.CONfXAET C-ELL

N lr N o: wBPrctlscrp plNtvE tr361l zLu o n 2 0 2 r - r 0 - B |, :ii:ot
Tender Ref. No.: SqTpp end/21 -22/F-SG ENV06gt 0 01 6

1' Bidder shoutd have experience of weighbridge op...tion o,. .orprting at shopping Matt or computing at Tott ptaza orcomputerized security in and out etc. directty under government / ouasi gou.rnr.i, / any renowned private sector fora period of at least I year during the period of tast 07 years in the f ottowing manners.o ln single order- Executing vatue of work not lessthan Rs 07,gg takhs peryearperorder.r ln two orders - Executing vatue of work rr'ot tess *,an ns. oJ.qitjr.r.1. i*,,.-,-. il;d..o ln three orders - Executing value of work not tess than'Rs. os qaliakhs p.;t;I;.;;;..
- $'Extension/repeatorderwithoutdiscontinuarionii*irr,intvu*tia.i.;;;J;,i;j.*..3' FinanciaI documents to satisfy the criteria that the .r...g..iiiratturnoverl;;0i Ioil".utir. years within tast 04 years. rllg.:: than Rs 02.e5 lakhs a;j 

';i;;;t;shourd n. p".-itir. i, ;il;;;;:=' 
rur ur LUrrs

4' TEcHNO-coMMERclAL BID: signed and seated copy of t.ro.r. oo.rrnent must be submitted. No deviation is attowed.B. O_ther important Documents to 6e uploaded Jvsr I rtt 
lil.

ProvidenllFund f,egistration'iertificate. Audited balance sheet & profit & to* A..ou^i'*r.It*,trrutive three yearswithin labt 04 financiatvear (with auditor rig;;tri;1" L-ith-o[q! ii,r,h ;;b;#* ,lj".'nd Es! le.sistiii n certificate.

A. SUBMISSION OF MANDATOR A

I ':,tl1l}ll ll.i:t:i'. 
of [ast.f inanciltyear or previous year and, GST Resistration certificate.

(Io be uptoaded in "Finance Cover,,)
The financiatproposatshoutd contain the fottowing document in one cover

The bidoer:" is to quote the.rate.in the space mark.l f.?. q.uoting i:j: il rhe.B!e.(0nty downloaded copies of the abovedocqments 6re to be uptoaded, virus scanneo ina uigitairv igi;iiv tt,. bidder).Bidder must quor6,forALL ilemB:inenrionedin B0o ' BO0 sheet with-att cetts fited-up must ue suumiited in FinanciaI cover. Non-submisgion of this iheet under
Iffi::ilff",;itrj,,partiarquorinswilreaito.e;"ciioii;i;;;i; ;,;iil;il;*.;il;3;il?ffiili1#ril';'ffi' 'no.'

9l1j:-.ll:ll::1, be downroaded from the web site:hlrp_s.//_wbtenders4ov.in.
lenoerers must deposit earnest money in a separate-seated envetopeiipeisiripting Earnest Money, tender notice number,phone ng of party 

' name of tlhe work and due date ot openinf. lt',. inr.rop. contain:ng earnest mpney wil[]e o*ened first.The Earnest Money (EMD) shoutd be deposited in physicat to., .ii.r[ other bids inctu-ding the scan copy of EM.D shoutd be

(Finanie cOvel).

T r shatt be as per the fottowing schedute:

:[::]:l*.::J:*:::::l: iliTt:l]l!: .";;;irr;; ;p;;t; i. .i;;".il,;;I*ilil:i Ji,,ft:1?fi".l,HJH:'iTJ:
f::T:|;ll:T::r,":"'i:::*'j:^":^'.:l:{:::*.li:;;irjifi#;i,fii;l, ilfi:il:I"#ffi:i::J[:i':'ffiJii
fl,tT#l:llll:?$'#"i:.::fl.1i:.i.:.t l:ll:: lro e,y.iiri;;,i;;;'i;;i;#,;liii: J,ii,,i,,J[:i]::t l?...Iff::lwBPDcL authority. rhe varidity or tender wirrremlin .ir..ii;i;;'4ii.;ffi;;#;;;;:tl';ffi;"dil,;;':,H['I",1:l
tender.ForFurtherdetailspleaseVisit:https:/wbtenOsrsgavjn '"'-_""" "vrr^rr ,.J -\ dr\:ir Yrn{$*t^

(Kausik Dalta)
G en e ra I M a,nagerSgIppI&BIDCL

Or"titi.rti." niU

Start Dateof downtoad of tender From15/11/2021 after 0 9:30 h rs.
Pre-bid discussion On 26/11/2021 at t5: 30 trrs.

!gs! date of Submission / On 06/12/2021 upto t5:i6-rrrs.
Date of openinq bid An 08/12/2021 ail5:30 hrs,

. 
B i d yu t U n n ya n B h a va n,, r, X :1;J :r';': $,l."n'llf[uT,n..;, ;, ; 

" - * ",?316 -n L L\ l27'tE. 
-nEn1 l.taao rr^^ F^ -.

*Phone: 033-2335-044 512335-05711233e-3100 Fax: 033-233e -3286/233s-ou,i; *.orii.;;;;;let.qs.Ln.


